Characteristics Specifications
Material
Thread
Operating
pressure
Temperature
Sealing surface
Hose / tube

stainless steel
1.4571 (AISI 316ti)
order-no. type thread
pipe outer
ø
L SW1 SW2
PN
bar
VPE
05015009 C-GE-4-1/8-MSv G1/8 4 6 25,5 14 10 10
05018029 C-GE-6-1/8-MSv G1/8 6 6 25,5 14 12 10
05015030 C-GE-6-1/4-MSv G1/4 6 8 28,5 17 12 10
05015031 C-GE-8-1/8-MSv G1/8 8 6 29,0 14 14 10
05015032 C-GE-8-1/4-MSv G1/4 8 8 30,0 17 14 10
05015033 C-GE-8-3/8-MSv G3/8 8 9 30,5 19 14 10
05015034 C-GE-10-1/4-MSv G1/4 10 8 30,0 17 17 10
05015035 C-GE-10-3/8-MSv G3/8 10 9 31,5 19 17 10
05014329 C-GE-6-1/8-LR-V4A G1/8 6 23,5 14 14 315 10
05011330 C-GE-6-1/4-LR-V4A G1/4 6 25 19 14 315 10
05010331 C-GE-6-3/8-LR-V4A G3/8 6 26,5 22 14 315 10
05016332 C-GE-6-1/2-LR-V4A G1/2 6 27 27 14 315 10
05019338 C-GE-8-1/8-LR-V4A G1/8 8 24,5 14 17 315 10
05015339 C-GE-8-1/4-LR-V4A G1/4 8 25,0 19 17 315 10
05018340 C-GE-8-3/8-LR-V4A G3/8 8 26,5 22 17 315 10
05017341 C-GE-8-1/2-LR-V4A G1/2 8 27 27 17 315 10
05010347 C-GE-10-1/8-LR-V4A G1/8 10 25,5 17 19 315 10
05016348 C-GE-10-1/4-LR-V4A G1/4 10 26,0 19 19 315 10
05012349 C-GE-10-3/8-LR-V4A G3/8 10 27,5 22 19 315 5
05019350 C-GE-10-1/2-LR-V4A G1/2 10 28,0 27 19 315 5
05010366 C-GE-12-1/8-LR-V4A G1/8 12 26,5 19 22 315 5
05016367 C-GE-12-1/4-LR-V4A G1/4 12 27,0 19 22 315 5
05012368 C-GE-12-3/8-LR-V4A G3/8 12 27,5 22 22 315 5
05018369 C-GE-12-1/2-LR-V4A G1/2 12 28,0 27 22 315 5
05010370 C-GE-14-1/2-LR-V4A G1/2 14 37,0 27 27 400 5
05012380 C-GE-15-3/8-LR-V4A G3/8 15 28,5 22 27 315 5
05011381 C-GE-15-1/2-LR-V4A G1/2 15 29,0 27 27 315 5
05017382 C-GE-15-3/4-LR-V4A G3/4 15 30,0 32 27 315 5
05010391 C-GE-16-1/2-LR-V4A G1/2 16 37,0 27 30 400 5
05018392 C-GE-18-3/8-LR-V4A G3/8 18 30,5 27 32 250 5
05014393 C-GE-18-1/2-LR-V4A G1/2 18 31,0 27 32 250 5
05010394 C-GE-18-3/4-LR-V4A G3/4 18 31,0 32 32 250 5
05016395 C-GE-22-3/4-LR-V4A G3/4 22 33,0 32 36 160 5
05015397 C-GE-28-1-LR-V4A G1 28 34,0 41 41 160 5
05011398 C-GE-35-1¼-LR-V4A G1¼ 35 28,0 50 50 160 5
05017399 C-GE-42-1½-LR-V4A G1½ 42 42,0 55 60 160 5
05016504 C-GEk-4-1/8-MSv R1/8 4 8,0 27,0 10 10 10
05016529 C-GEk-6-1/8-MSv R1/8 6 8,0 27,5 12 12 10
05013530 C-GEk-6-1/4-MSv R1/4 6 11,0 31,5 14 12 10
05011538 C-GEk-8-1/8-MSv R1/8 8 8,0 31,0 12 14 10

L SW1 SW2
PN
bar
VPE
Male elbow fitting - conical brass nickel-plated
order-no. type thread
pipe
outer ø
B L1 L2 SW1 SW2 VPE
05060028 C-GA-4-1/8-MSv G1/8 4 8,0 27,0 14 10 10
05063029 C-GA-6-1/8-MSv G1/8 6 8,0 28,0 14 12 10
05060030 C-GA-6-1/4-MSv G1/4 6 11,0 30,5 17 12 10
05068038 C-GA-8-1/8-MSv G1/8 8 8,0 29,5 14 14 10
05064039 C-GA-8-1/4-MSv G1/4 8 11,0 31,0 17 14 10
05067040 C-GA-8-3/8-MSv G3/8 8 11,5 31,0 20 14 10
05065048 C-GA-10-1/4-MSv G1/4 10 10,0 32,0 17 17 10
05061049 C-GA-10-3/8-MSv G3/8 10 11,0 34,0 20 17 10
05060050 C-GA-12-3/8-MSv G3/8 12 11,5 34,5 20 22 10
05060051 C-GA-12-1/2-MSv G1/2 12 14,0 37,0 24 22 10
05060052 C-GA-14-1/2-MSv G1/2 14 14,0 40,0 24 27 5
05060053 C-GA-15-1/2-MSv G1/2 15 14,0 38,0 24 27 5
05060054 C-GA-16-1/2-MSv G1/2 16 14,0 40,5 24 30 5
05060055 C-GA-18-1/2-MSv G1/2 18 14,0 40,0 26 32 5
05069329 C-GA-6-1/8-LR-V4A G1/8 6 34 14 14 315 10
05066330 C-GA-6-1/4-LR-V4A G1/4 6 39 19 14 315 10
05060339 C-GA-8-1/4-LR-V4A G1/4 8 39 19 17 315 10
05061348 C-GA-10-1/4-LR-V4A G1/4 10 40 19 19 315 10
05067368 C-GA-12-3/8-LR-V4A G3/8 12 41 24 22 315 10
05063369 C-GA-12-1/2-LR-V4A G1/2 12 45 27 22 315 10
05060379 C-GA-14-1/2-SR-V4A G1/2 14 50 30 27 400 5
05067380 C-GA-15-3/8-LR-V4A G3/8 15 42 27 24 315 5
05066381 C-GA-15-1/2-LR-V4A G1/2 15 46 27 27 315 5
05060382 C-GA-16-1/2-SR-V4A G1/2 16 50 30 30 400 5
05063392 C-GA-18-3/8-LR-V4A G3/8 18 43 27 32 315 5
05069393 C-GA-18-1/2-LR-V4A G1/2 18 47 27 32 315 5
05061395 C-GA-22-3/4-LR-V4A G3/4 22 52 36 36 160 5
05060397 C-GA-28-1-LR-V4A G1 28 54,5 41 41 160 5
05066398 C-GA-35-1¼-LR-V4A G1¼ 35 62,5 55 50 160 5
05062399 C-GA-42-1½-LR-V4A G1½ 42 65,5 60 60 160 5
05187009 C-WEk-4-1/8-MSv R1/8 4 8,0 24,0 18,0 9 10 10
05180029 C-WEk-6-1/8-MSv R1/8 6 8,0 23,0 16,0 9 12 10
05187030 C-WEk-6-1/4-MSv R1/4 6 11,0 24,0 20,0 12 12 10
05185038 C-WEk-8-1/8-MSv R1/8 8 8,0 25,5 18,0 12 14 10

05180830 C-WEe-6-1/4-LR-V4A G1/4 6 27 36,0 12 14 19 315 10
05180831 C-WEe-8-1/8-LR-V4A G1/8 8 29 37,0 12 17 17 315 10
05184839 C-WEe-8-1/4-LR-V4A G1/4 8 29 37,5 12 17 19 315 10
05180840 C-WEe-10-1/4-LR-V4A G1/4 10 30 40,0 14 19 19 315 10
05181849 C-WEe-10-3/8-SR-V4A G3/8 10 34 46,0 17 22 22 400 10
05182861 C-WEe-12-3/8-LR-V4A G3/8 12 32 42 17 22 22 315 10
05180862 C-WEe-14-1/2-SR-V4A G1/2 14 40 54,0 19 27 27 400 5
05180881 C-WEe-15-1/2-LR-V4A G1/2 15 36 46,5 19 27 27 250 5
05180882 C-WEe-16-1/2-SR-V4A G1/2 16 43 56,0 24 30 27 400 5
05180883 C-WEe-18-1/2-LR-V4A G1/2 18 40 50 24 32 27 250 5
05632004 C-WS-4-1/8-MSv G1/8 4 9,8 14,5 24,5 10 10
05632029 C-WS-6-1/8-MSv G1/8 6 9,9 14,5 27,0 12 10
05639030 C-WS-6-1/4-MSv G1/4 6 13,3 17,0 30,0 12 10
05637038 C-WS-8-1/8-MSv G1/8 8 9,9 14,5 28,0 14 10
05633039 C-WS-8-1/4-MSv G1/4 8 13,3 14,5 31,0 14 10
05634048 C-WS-10-1/4-MSv G1/4 10 13,3 17,0 35,0 19 10
05630049 C-WS-10-3/8-MSv G3/8 10 16,7 20,0 37,5 19 10
05630050 C-WS-12-3/8-MSv G3/8 12 16,7 30,0 38,0 22 10
05635829 C-WSH-6-1/8-LR-V4A G1/8 6 24 27 17 14 250 10
05632830 C-WSH-6-1/4-SR-V4A G1/4 6 30 31,5 19 17 315 10
05636839 C-WSH-8-1/4-LR-V4A G1/4 8 30 29,5 19 17 250 10
05637848 C-WSH-10-1/4-LR-V4A G1/4 10 30 30,5 19 19 250 10
05633849 C-WSH-10-3/8-SR-V4A G3/8 10 36 35 24 22 315 10
05634861 C-WSH-12-3/8-LR-V4A G3/8 12 36 33 24 22 250 10
05630862 C-WSH-14-1/2-SR-V4A G1/2 14 45 40,5 30 27 315 5
05633880 C-WSH-15-1/2-LR-V4A G1/2 15 45 36,5 30 27 250 5
05630881 C-WSH-16-1/2-SR-V4A G1/2 16 45 40,5 30 30 315 5
05639892 C-WSH-18-1/2-LR-V4A G1/2 18 45 37,5 30 32 250 5
Series C10Cutting ring fitting - brass and stainless steel
brass fitting for metall tubes and polyamide hoses
Stainless steel fittings for inox tubes, copper tubes and polyamide hoses
77Technical and visual modifications are reserved.

05355809 C-TEk-4-1/8-LLR-V4A R1/8 4 42 17 9 10 100 5
05358829 C-TEk-6-1/8-LR-V4A R1/8 6 54 20 12 14 315 5
05355830 C-TEk-6-1/4-SR-V4A R1/4 6 62 26 12 17 400 10
05353838 C-TEk-8-1/8-LLR-V4A R1/8 8 46 20 12 14 100 5
05359839 C-TEk-8-1/4-LR-V4A R1/4 8 58 26 12 17 315 5
05350848 C-TEk-10-1/4-LR-V4A R1/4 10 60 27 14 19 315 5
05350849 C-TEk-10-3/8-SR-V4A R3/8 10 68 28 17 22 400 5
05356868 C-TEk-12-3/8-LR-V4A R3/8 12 76 28 17 22 315 5
05350869 C-TEk-14-1/2-SR-V4A R1/2 14 80 32 19 27 400 5
05355881 C-TEk-15-1/2-LR-V4A R1/2 15 72 34 19 27 315 5
05350871 C-TEk-16-1/2-SR-V4A R1/2 16 86 32 24 30 400 5
05352892 C-TEk-18-1/2-LR-V4A R1/2 18 80 36 24 32 315 5
05077007 C-GV-4-MSv 4 35,0 10 10 10
05070027 C-GV-6-MSv 6 36,5 12 12 10
05077038 C-GV-8-MSv 8 40,0 14 14 10
05078047 C-GV-10-MSv 10 42,0 17 17 10
05074067 C-GV-12-MSv 12 50,5 19 22 10
05070079 C-GV-14-MSv 14 47,0 22 22 5
05070080 C-GV-15-MSv 15 49,0 24 24 5
05070082 C-GV-16-MSv 16 53,5 27 30 5
05070083 C-GV-18-MSv 18 53,0 27 32 5
05076302 C-GV-4-LLR-V4A 4 32 9 10 100 10
05076327 C-GV-6-LR-V4A 6 40 12 14 315 10
05073338 C-GV-8-LR-V4A 8 41 14 17 315 10
05074347 C-GV-10-LR-V4A 10 43 17 19 315 10
05070367 C-GV-12-LR-V4A 12 44 19 22 315 5
05070368 C-GV-14-SR-V4A 14 58 24 27 630 5
05076380 C-GV-15-LR-V4A 15 46 24 27 315 5
05070381 C-GV-16-SR-V4A 16 58 27 30 400 5
05078393 C-GV-18-LR-V4A 18 49 27 32 315 5
05070395 C-GV-22-LR-V4A 22 53 32 36 160 5
05079397 C-GV-28-LR-V4A 28 54 41 41 160 5
05075398 C-GV-35-LR-V4A 35 63 46 50 160 5
05071399 C-GV-42-LR-V4A 42 67 55 60 160 5
05106027 C-GSV-6-MSv 6 51,5 12 14 15,5 M10 x 1 10
05103038 C-GSV-8-MSv 8 55,5 14 16 16,5 M12 x 1 10
05104047 C-GSV-10-MSv 10 62,5 19 19 15,5 M16 x 1,5 10
05100067 C-GSV-12-MSv 12 64,5 22 22 16,0 M18 x 1,5 10
05100068 C-GSV-14-MSv 14 69,5 27 25 18,0 M22 x 1,5 5
05106080 C-GSV-15-MSv 15 69,5 27 25 18,0 M22 x 1,5 5
Series C10Cutting ring fitting - brass and stainless steel
brass fitting for metall tubes and polyamide hoses
Stainless steel fittings for inox tubes, copper tubes and polyamide hoses
79Technical and visual modifications are reserved.

1.4571 (AISI 316ti)
order-no. type
pipe outer
ø
L SW1 SW2
PN
bar
VPE
T-connector brass nickel-plated
order-no. type
pipe outer
ø
L1 L2 SW1 SW2 VPE
05102327 C-GSV-6-LR-V4A 6 64 17 14 16 315 M12 x 1,5 10
05109338 C-GSV-8-LR-V4A 8 65 19 17 16 315 M14 x 1,5 5
05100347 C-GSV-10-LR-V4A 10 68 22 19 16 315 M16 x 1,5 5
05106367 C-GSV-12-LR-V4A 12 69 24 22 16 315 M18 x 1,5 5
05100379 C-GSV-14-SR-V4A 14 85 30 27 16 630 M22 x 1,5 5
05102380 C-GSV-15-LR-V4A 15 73 27 27 16 315 M22 x 1,5 5
05100381 C-GSV-16-SR-V4A 16 85 32 30 16 400 M24 x 1,5 5
05104393 C-GSV-18-LR-V4A 18 79 32 32 16 315 M26 x 1,5 5
05106395 C-GSV-22-LR-V4A 22 84 36 36 16 160 M30 x 2 5
05105397 C-GSV-28-LR-V4A 28 87 41 41 16 160 M36 x 2 5
05105398 C-GSV-35-LR-V4A 35 98 50 50 16 160 M45 x 2 5
05105399 C-GSV-42-LR-V4A 42 101 60 60 16 160 M52 x 2 5
05214802 C-WV-4-LLR-V4A 4 21 9 10 100 10
05214827 C-WV-6-LR-V4A 6 27 12 14 315 10
05211838 C-WV-8-LR-V4A 8 29 12 17 315 10
05212847 C-WV-10-LR-V4A 10 30 14 19 315 10
05216860 C-WV-12-LR-V4A 12 32 17 22 315 10
05210879 C-WV-14-SR-V4A 14 40 19 27 630 5
05214880 C-WV-15-LR-V4A 15 36 19 27 315 5
05210881 C-WV-16-SR-V4A 16 43 24 30 400 5
05216893 C-WV-18-LR-V4A 18 40 24 32 315 5
05218895 C-WV-22-LR-V4A 22 44 27 36 160 5
05217897 C-WV-28-LR-V4A 28 47 36 41 160 5
05213898 C-WV-35-LR-V4A 35 56 41 50 160 5
05219899 C-WV-42-LR-V4A 42 63 50 60 160 5
05216507 C-WV-4-MSv 4 27,0 9 10 10
05219527 C-WV-6-MSv 6 24,5 9 13 10
05216538 C-WV-8-MSv 8 28,5 11 14 10
05217547 C-WV-10-MSv 10 32,0 14 17 10
05213567 C-WV-12-MSv 12 35,0 13 19 10
05210579 C-WV-14-MSv 14 39,0 17 22 10
05219580 C-WV-15-MSv 15 38,0 17 27 5
05210581 C-WV-16-MSv 16 39,5 19 30 5
05210582 C-WV-18-MSv 18 44,0 22 32 5
05401007 C-TV-4-MSv 4 42 23,0 9 10 10
05404027 C-TV-6-MSv 6 46 23,5 9 12 10
05401038 C-TV-8-MSv 8 54 26,5 12 14 10
05402047 C-TV-10-MSv 10 60 30,0 12 17 10
05406060 C-TV-12-MSv 12 68 33,0 13 19 10
05400061 C-TV-14-MSv 14 76 38,0 17 27 5
05404080 C-TV-15-MSv 15 74,5 36,0 17 24 5
05400082 C-TV-16-MSv 16 79 39,5 19 30 5
05400083 C-TV-18-MSv 18 88 44,0 22 32 5
Series C10 Cutting ring fitting - brass and stainless steel
brass fitting for metall tubes and polyamide hoses
Stainless steel fittings for inox tubes, copper tubes and polyamide hoses
80 Technical and visual modifications are reserved.

pipe outer
ø
L SW G
PN
bar
für
Reihe
VPE
Closing cone
for cutting ring fittings
Messing
order-no. type L VPE
05400302 C-TV-4-LLR-V4A 4 42 21 9 10 100 10
05400327 C-TV-6-LR-V4A 6 54 27 12 14 315 10
05407338 C-TV-8-LR-V4A 8 58 29 12 17 315 5
05408347 C-TV-10-LR-V4A 10 60 30 14 19 315 5
05402360 C-TV-12-LR-V4A 12 64 32 19 22 315 5
05400361 C-TV-14-SR-V4A 14 80 40 19 27 630 5
05400380 C-TV-15-LR-V4A 15 72 36 19 27 315 5
05400381 C-TV-16-SR-V4A 16 86 43 24 30 400 5
05402393 C-TV-18-LR-V4A 18 80 40 24 32 315 5
05404395 C-TV-22-LR-V4A 22 88 44 27 36 160 5
05403397 C-TV-28-LR-V4A 28 94 47 36 41 160 5
05409398 C-TV-35-LR-V4A 35 112 56 41 50 160 5
05405399 C-TV-42-LR-V4A 42 126 63 50 60 160 5
05858005 C-ÜM-4-M8x1-MSv 4 11,0 10 M8 x 1 10
05851014 C-ÜM-6-M10x1-MSv 6 11,5 12 M10 x 1 10
05859023 C-ÜM-8-M12x1-MSv 8 12,0 14 M12 x 1 10
05850027 C-ÜM-10-M16x1.5-MSv 10 15,5 19 M16 x 1,5 10
05854032 C-ÜM-12-M18x1.5-MSv 12 15,5 22 M18 x 1,5 10
05850038 C-ÜM-14-M22x1.5-MSv 14 17,5 27 M22 x 1,5 5
05853039 C-ÜM-15-M22x1.5-MSv 15 17,0 27 M22 x 1,5 5
05850040 C-ÜM-16-M24x1.5-MSv 16 17,5 30 M24 x 1,5 5
05850041 C-ÜM-18-M26x1.5-MSv 18 18,5 32 M26 x 1,5 5
05854305 C-ÜM-4-LLR-M8x1-V4A 4 11,5 10 M8 x 1 100 LL 10
05857314 C-ÜM-6-LLR-M10x1-V4A 6 12,0 12 M10 x 1 100 LL 10
05850322 C-ÜM-6-LR-M12x1.5-V4A 6 15,0 14 M12 x 1,5 315 L 10
05850324 C-ÜM-8-LLR-M12x1-V4A 8 12,5 14 M12 x 1 100 LL 10
05855323 C-ÜM-8-LR-M14x1,5-V4A 8 15,0 17 M14 x 1,5 315 L 10
05856327 C-ÜM-10-LR-M16x1,5-V4A 10 16,0 19 M16 x 1,5 315 L 10
05856333 C-ÜM-12-LR-M18x1.5-V4A 12 16,0 22 M18 x 1,5 315 L 10
05850334 C-ÜM-12-SR-M20x1.5-V4A 12 18,0 24 M20 x 1,5 630 S 10
05850335 C-ÜM-14-SR-M22x1.5-V4A 14 20,0 27 M22 x 1,5 630 S 10
05859339 C-ÜM-15-LR-M22x1.5-V4A 15 17,5 27 M22 x 1,5 315 L 5
05850340 C-ÜM-16-SR-M24x1.5-V4A 16 21,0 30 M24 x 1,5 400 S 5
05852351 C-ÜM-18-LR-M26x1.5-V4A 18 18,0 32 M26 x 1,5 315 L 5
05857359 C-ÜM-22-LR-M30x2-V4A 22 20,5 36 M30 x 2 160 L 5
05850367 C-ÜM-28-LR-M36x2-V4A 28 21,0 41 M36 x 2 160 L 5
05858371 C-ÜM-35-LR-M45x2-V4A 35 24,0 50 M45 x 2 160 L 5
05856380 C-ÜM-42-LR-M52x2-V4A 42 24,0 60 M52 x 2 160 L 5

für
Reihe
VPE
Plug-in bush Messing
order-no. type ø D ø D1 H VPE
Plug-in bush
stainless steel
1.4571 (AISI
316ti)
order-no. type ø D H VPE
05872305 C-SR-4-LL-V4A 4 4 6,0 100 LL 50
05871307 C-SR-6-LL-V4A 6 6 7,0 100 LL 50
05870308 C-SR-6-L/SR-V4A 6 6 9,5 315 L + S 50
05873309 C-SR-8-LL-V4A 8 8 7,0 100 LL 10
05870310 C-SR-8-L/SR-V4A 8 8 9,5 630 L + S 50
05877311 C-SR-10-L/SR-V4A 10 10 10,5 630 L + S 10
05879313 C-SR-12-L/SR-V4A 12 12 10,5 630 L + S 10
05870315 C-SR-14-S-V4A 14 14 10,0 630 S 50
05874316 C-SR-15-L-V4A 15 15 10,5 315 L 10
05870317 C-SR-16-S-V4A 16 16 10,5 400 S 50
05872319 C-SR-18-L-V4A 18 18 10,5 315 L 10
05873323 C-SR-22-L-V4A 22 22 12,0 160 L 25
05876329 C-SR-28-L-V4A 28 28 11,0 160 L 25
05879336 C-SR-35-L-V4A 35 35 14,0 160 L 25
05871343 C-SR-42-L-V4A 42 42 14,0 160 L 5
05876005 C-SR-4-MS 4 4 6,0 50
05875007 C-SR-6-MS 6 6 7,0 50
05877009 C-SR-8-MS 8 8 7,0 50
05871011 C-SR-10-MS 10 10 10,0 10
05873013 C-SR-12-MS 12 12 10,0 50
05870015 C-SR-14-MS 14 14 10,0 10
05878016 C-SR-15-MS 15 15 10,0 50
05870017 C-SR-16-MS 16 16 10,0 50
05870018 C-SR-18-MS 18 18 10,5 25
05885005 C-EH-4/2-MS 2,0 3,5 8 50
05884007 C-EH-5/3-MS 3,0 5,0 10 50
05886009 C-EH-6/4-MS 4,0 5,0 10 50
05880011 C-EH-8/6-MS 6,0 7,0 13 10